TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM416118

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Warm Springs Productions, LLC		01/10/2017	Limited Liability Company: MONTANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scripps Networks, LLC	
Street Address:	9721 Sherrill Boulevard	
City:	Knoxville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37932	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4994872	MOUNTAIN LIFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2067577700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206) 757-8768

brendanixdorf@dwt.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Brenda Nixdorf

1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	93479.26
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brenda Nixdorf
SIGNATURE:	/Brenda Nixdorf/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Trademark - MOUNTAIN LIFE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005988 FRAME: 0223

900395022

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into with an effective date of January 10, 2017, by and between Warm Springs Productions, LLC, a Montana limited liability company with offices at 820 West Spruce, Missoula MT 59802 ("WSP") and Scripps Networks, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of Delaware, with offices at 9721 Sherrill Blvd., Knoxville TN 37932 ("SN").

WHEREAS, WSP is the owner of the trademark MOUNTAIN LIFE for "Entertainment in the nature of ongoing television programs in the field of documentaries; entertainment services in the nature of an ongoing reality based television program; entertainment, namely, production of television shows" (the "Trademark"), in Class 41, which Trademark is also the subject of U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 4,994,872 (the "Registration");

WHEREAS, WSP has agreed to transfer all right, title and interest in the Trademark along with all associated goodwill, and the Registration, to SN; and

WHEREAS. SN desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, its goodwill and the Registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties, WSP hereby assigns, and transfers to SN its successors and assignces the full and entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the Registration, and all goodwill associated therewith, and the right to sue for and recover damages for past infringements of the Trademark and the Registration and to stand in the place of WSP in all matters related thereto.

Date: 261

Marc Pierce, Managing Member of Warm Springs Productions,

-LLC

1977499 DWT 31068415v2 0093479-000028

RECORDED: 02/14/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005988 FRAME: 0224